Village of Lyndonville Regular Meeting of the Planning Board 17 December 2016

Held in the Village Hall
At 2 S. Main Street, Lyndonville, NY

Planning Board Chair Kelly Cousins called the meeting to order at 9:39 a.m.

Members Present: Chad Arlington, Kelly Cousins, Steve Grabowski

Members Absent: Susan Campbell, Ginny Hughes, Patrick McKenna

Others Present: Michael Hartman, Mary Kage

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

On the motion of Chad Arlington, seconded by Steven Grabowski to accept the minutes of the November 19, 2016 regular meeting.

Vote: 3 Ayes (Arlington, Cousins, Grabowski); 0 Nayes; 0 Abstain. Carried.

PUBLIC FORUM

None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Members present reviewed and discussed the Orleans County Model Solar Zoning Ordinance and the Town of Shelby Solar Energy Systems local law. Village attorney will be contacted with compiled notes.

NEW BUSINESS

Effective January 1, 2017, the Village Board of Trustees has appointed Kelly Cousins as County Planning Board Liaison.

ROUNDTABLE

Planning Board Secretary, Susan Campbell, verbally announced her resignation. Not effective until formal letter of resignation has been received.

Next meeting is scheduled January, 21, 2017 @ 9:30 a.m.

MEETING ADJOURNED

Moved by Chad Arlington, seconded by Steven Grabowski.

Vote: 3 Ayes (Arlington, Cousins, Grabowski); 0 Nayes; 0 Abstain. Carried.

Meeting was declared adjourned at 10:25 a.m.

Respectfully submitted, Steven Grabowski